Developers may 
request a reduced setback for such developments if parking is designed not to 
obstruct sidewalks, roadways or street tree requirements. Additionally, developments 
utilizing the above designs may reduce the required lot size to no less than three 
thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet.  

Recommendation: Maintain the current language in the Land Development Code  
while incorporating the recommended edit.  

Board Action:  TBD 

h. Incentive: The modification of street requirements for affordable housing. 

Intent: